502813164 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859758

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
WAYNE BECKERMAN			02/21/2014	
JOSE E. CASTILLO-AGU	JILELLA		03/19/2013	
PAUL HAUSER			03/19/2013	
KEVIN RANDALL STEW	ART		03/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	PRISM SOLAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	180 SOUTH STREET			
City:	HIGHLAND			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12528			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		Number 29448713		
Property Type				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(520)770-2253		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		29448713	essful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to	29448713 (520)770-2253 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc 520-770-8700	essful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to	29448713 (520)770-2253 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 520-770-8700 pat-dept@quarles.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	29448713 (520)770-2253 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 520-770-8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to	(520)770-2253 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 520-770-8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKE ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	29448713 (520)770-2253 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 520-770-8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to	29448713 (520)770-2253 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> 520-770-8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKE ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE SUITE 1700		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to	(520)770-2253 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc 520-770-8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKE ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE SUITE 1700 TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to	(520)770-2253 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc 520-770-8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKE ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE SUITE 1700 TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701 132267.00056		

source=132267_00056_ASGN_2014-05-16#page3.tif	
source=132267_00056_ASGN_2014-05-16#page4.tif	
source=132267_00056_ASGN_2014-05-16#page5.tif	
source=132267_00056_ASGN_2014-05-16#page6.tif	
source=132267_00056_ASGN_2014-05-16#page7.tif	
source=132267_00056_ASGN_2014-05-16#page8.tif	

FILING DATE:

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS: Wayne Beckerman Jose E. Castillo-Aguilella Paul Hauser Kevin Randall Stewart

ASSIGNEE: Prism Solar Technologies, Inc. 180 South Street Highland, NY 12528

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE: New YorkTITLE:FRAMELESS SOLAR MODULEATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:132267.00056APPLICATION NO.:29/448,713

March 13, 2013

Assignor is a sole inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the attorney docket number and title listed above. The application number assigned by the USPTO and filing date of the invention are as shown. If the Application number and filing date are not indicated above, the undersigned hereby authorizes the appointed attorney to add the filing date and serial number of said Application to this document.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution

of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date

set forth below. Date: 2/21/14

Korman, Assignor

STATE OF New York

County of Ulston, ss.

On this $\underline{\partial}$ day of <u>Februery</u>, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Wayne Beckerman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>MSD</u> (1833(317)), to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1/4/16

BONNIE A. CASTELLANO Notary Public, State of New York Reg. #01 CA6253953 Qualified in Uister County Commission Expires

Seal

2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: 3/19/2013

STATE OF ARIZONA County of PIMA. , ss.

ose E. Castillo-Asullella, Assignor

OFFICIAL SEAL ICTORIA PACEY-MINNEMAN NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. Jan. 10, 2017

On this <u>19</u>th day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jose E. Castillo-Aguilella, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of ARIZOLA Dever Lieuxs to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1/10/17

Date: 3/19/2013

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of PIMA . ss.

aut Hauser, Assignor OFFICIAL SEAL /ICTORIA PACEY-MINNEMAN NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA

PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Jan. 10, 2017

On this 19th day of MARCH, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Paul Hauser, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Herona Devers (repse</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

> UUIIMan Notary/Public

Seal

My commission expires: 1/10/17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: _____

Kevin Randall Stewart, Assignor

STATE OF _____

County of _____, ss.

On this _____ day of _____, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kevin Randall Stewart, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Notary Public

My commission expires:

QB\132267.00056\20132243.1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNORS: Wayne Beckerman Jose E. Castillo-Aguilella Paul Hauser Kevin Randall Stewart

ASSIGNEE: Prism Solar Technologies, Inc. 180 South Street Highland, NY 12528

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE: New YorkTITLE:FRAMELESS SOLAR MODULEATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 132267.00056APPLICATION NO.:29/448,713FILING DATE:March 13, 2013

Assignor is a sole inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the attorney docket number and title listed above. The application number assigned by the USPTO and filing date of the invention are as shown. If the Application number and filing date are not indicated above, the undersigned hereby authorizes the appointed attorney to add the filing date and serial number of said Application to this document.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution

1 .FA

of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:

Wayne Beckerman, Assignor

STATE OF

County of _____, ss.

On this ______day of ______, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Wayne Beckerman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of _______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Notary Public

My commission expires:

7 ~ F A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:

Jose E. Castillo-Aguilella, Assignor

STATE OF _____

County of _____, ss.

On this _____ day of _____, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jose E. Castillo-Aguilella, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Date:

Paul Hauser, Assignor

STATE OF _____

County of _____, ss.

On this ______ day of ______, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Paul Hauser, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of _______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Notary Public My commission expires:

ŧ

2 ~F &

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:

Kevin Randall Stewart, Assignor

STATE OF Lev York

County of Ulster____, ss.

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>*K*(Ch</u>..., 2013), before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kevin Randall Stewart, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u> $\mu c v f c K f f r v r s f c c s c c}$ </u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal LOUIS MAROCCO Notary Public, State of New York Lic \$ 01MA6206052 Qualified in Orange County Commission expires 05/19/20_17 Notary Public

My commission expires: S/18/2017

QB\132267.00056\20132243.1

* ~ & *

RECORDED: 05/16/2014